

Tender No. 2766/IT-S1/2010/Fin dated 15-11-2010

The following queries were clarified in the pre-bid meeting on 30-11-2010

1. Query: The quantities are not mentioned for items like 10. Router, 11. Layer 3 switch, 12. UTM appliance, 13. Access router.

Answer: The quantities are as follows.

- | | | |
|-----|----------------|----------|
| 10. | Router | - 1 No. |
| 11. | Layer 3 switch | - 1 No. |
| 12. | UTM appliance | - 1 No. |
| 13. | Access router | - 2 Nos. |

2. Query: The KVM switch type is not mentioned.

Answer: IP based KVM unit shall be quoted as optional.

3. Query: What is meant by Digital signatures and digital signing in the software requirements specifications.

Answer: The software shall support digital signatures. Department may give digital signatures to all employees in future.

4. Query: The payment terms - 20% after 1 year, may be explained.

Answer: 20% of the cost of the software is assumed as the cost for 1 year support.

The support charges for 1 year will be paid only at the end of the year on successful delivery of support services.

K.S. Lekshmi Rani

K.S. LEKSHMI RANI
Addl. Secretary (Admn. & Accounts)